TORNEY!	DOCKET	NO.	P
---------	--------	-----	---

2-2982

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterns t	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(a) Vernon P. Bollesen	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
· <b>-</b>	450 m			
X Assignment				
Other	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road			
Execution Date: December 9, 1999	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) \( \bigcup \) Yes \( \times \) No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: December 9, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Entitled "Cabinet Assisted Heat Sink"	09/464321			
	041			
	ers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{Z}}}\$  Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm  Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{Z}}}\$  Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm  Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm  Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287  /2000 DBUTLER 0000031 09464321	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm  Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287  /2000 DBUTLER 0000031 09464321	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm  Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287  /2000 DBUTLER 0000031 09464321  DO No. Statement and signature	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Serge J. Hodgson Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm  Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287  /2000 DBUTLER 0000031 09464321  569: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: OA 09 Zin:93921  DO No. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0940** 

Atty. Docket No.: P-2982

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and	valuable cons	sideration, rece	int of which is	s hereby	acknowledge	d. I.
I OI SOOU UIIU	Valuable Coll.	naciaaon, icce	ibe or milicul	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	acknowncusc	ч, ,

Vernon P. Bollesen

of 1325 French Court, Milpitas, CA 95035

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Cabinet Assisted Heat Sink

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 9 day of Necember, 1991.

Vernon P. Bollesen (Full Name)

1/1

RECORDED: 12/15/1999